Responding Witness:  Kent W. Blake / Lonnie E. Bellar

Q-43. Provide any information, when known, that would have a material effect on net

operating income, rate base, or cost of capital that have occurred after the test year

but were not incorporated in the filed testimony and exhibits.

A-43. Consistent with its commitments in the initial response to this request for

information and past practice, please see attached Revised Blake Exhibit 2 and

Analysis of the Embedded Cost of Capital, reflecting changes to embedded cost

of capital through October 31, 2012.  Certain information is being filed under seal

pursuant to a petition for confidential treatment.

 See attached Reference Schedule 1.09 reflecting off-system sales margin through

October 31, 2012.

The Company will continue to timely supplement this response with updated

information.

Exhibit 2

Sponsoring Witness: Blake

   Page 1 of 2

Adjustments Cost

Rate Base to Adjusted Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Percentage Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital

3-31-2012 Structure (Exhibit 3 Line 19) (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 8, Pg 2) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt -$   0.00% 79.01% -$   -$   -$   0.00% 0.48% (a) 0.00%

2. Long Term Debt 1,105,705,507 44.36% 79.01% 873,617,921   7,385,010 881,002,931 44.36% 3.73% (a) 1.65%

3. Common Equity 1,387,034,687 55.64% 79.01% 1,095,896,106   9,262,895 1,105,159,001 55.64% 11.00% (b) 6.12%

4. Total Capitalization 2,492,740,194$   100.00% 1,969,514,027$   16,647,905$   1,986,161,932$   100.00% 7.77%

GAS

1. Short Term Debt -$   0.00% 20.99% -$   -$   -$   0.00% 0.48% (a) 0.00%

2. Long Term Debt 1,105,705,507 44.36% 20.99% 232,087,586   232,802 232,320,388 44.36% 3.73% (a) 1.65%

3. Common Equity 1,387,034,687 55.64% 20.99% 291,138,581   291,999 291,430,580 55.64% 11.00% (b) 6.12%

4. Total Capitalization 2,492,740,194$   100.00% 523,226,167$   524,801$   523,750,968$   100.00% 7.77%

(a) Embedded cost as of October 31, 2012

(b) Recommended Rate of Return on Common Equity

with Annual Cost Rate as of October 31, 2012

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Capitalization at March 31, 2012

Attachment to Updated Response to LGE PSC-1 Question No. 43

Page 1 of 4

Blake

Exhibit 2

Sponsoring Witness: Blake

   Page 2 of 2

Environmental Advanced Coal

Trimble County Investments Compliance Investment Total

Capitalization Capital Inventories (c) in OVEC and Other JDIC Plans (d) Tax Credit Adjustments

(Col 6, Pg 1) Structure (Col 2 x Col 3 Line 4) (Col 2 x Col 4 Line 4) (Col 2 x Col 5 Line 4) (Col 2 x Col 6 Line 4) (Col 2 x Col 7 Line 4) To Capital

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt -$   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2. Long Term Debt 873,617,921 44.36% (1,853,698)   (268,895)   8,227,659 (8,912,431) 10,192,375   7,385,010

3. Common Equity 1,095,896,106 55.64% (2,325,063)   (337,270)   10,319,815 (11,178,712) 12,784,125   9,262,895

4. Total Capitalization 1,969,514,027$   100.00% (4,178,761)$   (606,165)$   18,547,474$   (20,091,143)$   22,976,500$   16,647,905$

GAS

1. Short Term Debt -$   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

2. Long Term Debt 232,087,586 44.36% -   -   232,802 -   -   232,802

3. Common Equity 291,138,581 55.64% -   -   291,999 -   -   291,999

4. Total Capitalization 523,226,167$   100.00% -$   -$   524,801$   -$   -$   524,801$

(c) Trimble County 1 Inventories @ March 31, 2012 (d) Environmental Compliance Plans:

Stores 5,960,215$   Supporting Schedule-Exhibit 3, Line 19, Column 5 20,091,143$

Stores Expense 1,100,624

Coal 9,196,703

Limestone 240,236

Fuel Oil 216,813

Emission Allowances 451

Total Trimble County Inventories 16,715,042$

Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%

Trimble County Inv. Disallowed 4,178,761$

with Annual Cost Rate as of October 31, 2012

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Capitalization at March 31, 2012

Attachment to Updated Response to LGE PSC-1 Question No. 43

Page 2 of 4

Blake

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION REDACTED Attachment to Updated Response to LGE PSC-1 Question No. 43

Page 3 of 4

Blake

Due Rate Principal Interest/(Income)

Amortized Debt

Issuance

Exp/Discount

Amortized

Loss-

Reacquired

Debt

Letter of Credit

and other fees Total

  Embedded

Cost

Pollution Control Bonds -

Jefferson Co. 2000 Series A 05/01/27 0.817% * 25,000,000$   4 204,281$   -$   135,301$   -$   339,582$   1.358%

Trimble Co. 2000 Series A 08/01/30 0.220% * 83,335,000   183,337   38,707   143,700   305,898   d 671,642   0.806%

Jefferson Co. 2001 Series A 09/01/27 0.260% * 10,104,000   26,270   20,393   -   35,546   d 82,209   0.814%

Jefferson Co. 2001 Series A 09/01/26 0.340% * 22,500,000   76,500   9,924   77,424   22,500   b 186,348   0.828%

Trimble Co. 2001 Series A 09/01/26 0.340% * 27,500,000   93,500   10,790   65,400   27,500   b 197,190   0.717%

Jefferson Co. 2001 Series B 11/01/27 0.400% * 35,000,000   140,000   10,995   49,056   35,000   b 235,051   0.672%

Trimble Co. 2001 Series B 11/01/27 0.400% * 35,000,000   140,000   10,997   48,864   35,000   b 234,861   0.671%

Trimble Co. 2002 Series A 10/01/32 0.262% * 41,665,000   109,162   37,221   55,812   176,268   d 378,463   0.908%

Louisville Metro 2003 Series A 10/01/33 1.650% 128,000,000   3 2,112,000   55,089   313,727   -   a 2,480,816   1.938%

Louisville Metro 2005 Series A 02/01/35 5.750% 40,000,000   4 2,300,000   -   96,444   -   2,396,444   5.991%

Trimble Co. 2007 Series A 06/01/33 4.600% 60,000,000   2,760,000   47,534   6,615   18,270   a 2,832,419   4.721%

Louisville Metro 2007 Series A 06/01/33 5.625% 31,000,000   4 1,743,750   -   41,718   -   1,785,468   5.760%

Louisville Metro 2007 Series B 06/01/33 1.600% 35,200,000   3 563,200   20,686   27,526   -   a 611,412   1.737%

Called Bonds -   -   -   167,868   2 167,868

First Mortgage Bonds -

2010 due 2015 11/15/15 1.625% 250,000,000   4,062,500   522,243   -   -   4,584,743   1.834%

   Debt discount on FMB 11/15/15 1.625% (536,854)   176,500   176,500   -32.877%

2010 due 2020 11/15/40 5.125% 285,000,000   14,606,250   119,249   -   -   14,725,499   5.167%

   Debt discount on FMB 11/15/40 5.125% (2,898,387)   103,360   103,360   -3.566%

S-3 SEC Shelf Registration 03/27/15 2,292   2,292

Revolving Credit Facility 10/19/16 782,880   6&7 500,000   1,282,880

Total External Debt 1,105,868,759$   29,120,750$   1,968,860$   1,229,455$   1,155,982$   33,475,048$   3.027%

Interest Rate Swaps:

JP Morgan Chase Bank 5.495% 11/01/20 1 4,421,062$   -$   -$   -$   4,421,062$

Morgan Stanley Capital Services 3.657% 10/01/33 1 1,122,009   -   -   -   1,122,009

Morgan Stanley Capital Services 3.645% 10/01/33 1 1,118,169   -   -   -   1,118,169

Bank of America 10/01/33 1 1,134,169   -   -   -   1,134,169

Interest Rate Swaps External Debt 7,795,409$   -$   -$   -$   7,795,409$   0.705%

Notes Payable to PPL 5 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

-   -   -   -

Total Internal Debt -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.000%

Total 1,105,868,759$   36,916,159$   1,968,860$   1,229,455$   1,155,982$   41,270,457$   3.732%

Embedded

Maturity Rate Principal  Interest  Expense  Loss Premium Total Cost

Notes Payable to Associated Company NA 0.480% * -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.000%

Revolving Credit Facility Payable -   -   -   -   -   -   0.000%

Commercial Paper Program Varies 0.410% -   -   -   -   -   -   0.000%

Total -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.000%

Embedded Cost of Total Debt 1,105,868,759$   36,916,159$   1,968,860$   1,229,455$   1,155,982$   41,270,457$   3.732%

*  Composite rate at end of current month.

  Debt discount shown on separate line.

1   Additional interest due to Swap Agreements: Expiration of Fixed Fixed Variable

Swap LG&E Swap LG&E Swap Counterparty
Underlying Debt Being Hedged Notional Amount Agreement Position Position Swap Position

Series Z - PCB 83,335,000 11/01/20 5.495% 5.495% BMA Index

Series CC, DD & EE - PCB 32,000,000 10/01/33 3.657% 3.657% 68% of 1 mo LIBOR

Series CC, DD & EE - PCB 32,000,000 10/01/33 3.645% 3.645% 68% of 1 mo LIBOR

Series CC, DD & EE - PCB 32,000,000 10/01/33 3.695% 3.695% 68% of 1 mo LIBOR

179,335,000